অসম বিজ্ঞান প্ৰযুক্তিবিদ্যা আৰু পৰিৱেশ পৰিষদ (বিজ্ঞান আৰু প্ৰযুক্তি বিভাগ, অসম চৰকাৰ)

ASSAM SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT COUNCIL

(Department of Science & Technology, Govt. of Assam)

BIGYAN BHAWAN G.S. ROAD **GUWAHATI - 781005** Assam, India



Telephone

: 0361-2464621

: 0361-2450646 : 0361-2464617

E-mail:

Fax

astec@rediffmail.com

Website:

www.astec.gov.in

No.ASTEC/ESTT/2084/2022 567

Dated the 13th April,2022

DECLARATION OF RESULT

I am directed to inform that the recruitment for the post of two Project Scientist and two Project Assistant held on 05/04/2022 at Bigyan Bhawan, Assam Science Technology and Environment Council, has been approved for declaring the result of the above posts, the result is hereby declared.

Sl. No.	Name of the Project Science Centres & Planetarium Aryabhatta Science Centre			Post	Name of the Candidate	
1.				Project Scientist Project Assistant	Shri. Aditya Manglunia Shri. Mriganka Garg	
2.						
3.	Drive Aga	ainst Supers	stition-a	Project Scientist	Ms. Jyoti Soreng	
	campaign to eradicate social evils			Project Assistant	Ms. Pratiti Pachani	

(DIPALI CHAKRABARTY) Asstt. Admn. Officer

ASTE Council ficer A. S. T. E. Council Bigyan Bhawan, G. S. Road,

Guwahati-5